



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-9	945 N	lame:		
Туре:	Con	sent Item S	status:	Passed	
File created:	7/31	/2018 li	n control:	Broken Arrow Municipal A	uthority
On agenda:	8/7/2	2018 F	inal action:	8/7/2018	
Title:	Award the lowest responsible bid to Young Contracting, L.L.C. and approve and authorize execution of a construction contract for the Verdigris River Water Treatment Plant Caustic CIP Tank Replacement (Project No. 185436)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Certified Bid Tabulation				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Actio	on	Result
8/7/2018	1	Broken Arrow Municipal Aut	hority app	roved	Pass
		Broken Ar	row Municip	al Authority	
			1	-	

Title:

Award the lowest responsible bid to Young Contracting, L.L.C. and approve and authorize execution of a construction contract for the Verdigris River Water Treatment Plant Caustic CIP Tank Replacement (Project No. 185436)

Background:

Engineering, Compliance, and Construction, Inc., was retained by BAMA to design the referenced project at the Verdigris River Water Treatment Plant. The CIP Caustic Tank stores a chemical solution which is used to clean the membrane modules at the plant. The existing tank developed some delamination of the fiberglass and resin matrix and has undergone emergency repairs. However, the tank continues to deteriorate and needs to be replaced. A functional tank is necessary to clean the membrane modules, which are a critical component of the treatment of water at the plant.

The project was advertised for bids on July 09 and July 16, 2018. A non-mandatory pre-bid meeting was held on July 20, 2018. Bids were opened on July 31, 2018 and two (2) bids were received. Both bids were responsive. The Certified Bid Tabulation is attached. The bids submitted were composed of the lump sum base bid (fabrication and installation of the tank). The lowest responsible bidder was Young Contracting, L.L.C., with a base bid of \$94,000.00. The engineer's cost estimate was \$70,000.00 for the base bid.

Cost:	\$94,000.00
Funding Source:	Utilities Department Operations and Maintenance (O & M) Budget
Requested By:	Alex M. Mills, P.E., CFM, Director of Engineering and Construction

File #: 18-945, Version: 1

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Certified Bid Tabulation

Recommendation:

Award the lowest responsible bid to Young Contracting, L.L.C, and approve and authorize execution of a construction contract for the Verdigris River Water Treatment Plant Caustic CIP Tank Replacement